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4.9 Expenditures1 on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars) 
(concluded) 

Year, level and Province or region 
direct source of funds 

YT Overseas 
and and undis-

NWT tributed 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income "to 
Gross Domestic Product "la 
Population per capita $ 
Labour force per capita $ 

9.0 
7.9 

1,339 
2,726 

9.8 
8.0 

1,379 
2,830 

9.0 
5.7 

1,534 
2,884 

7.0 
6.0 

1,130 
2,266 

14.2 
8.9 

2,362 

8.6 
7.2 

1,374 
2,736 

1986-87" 

Level 
Elementary and secondary 
Postsecondary 
Vocational training 

1,042.2 
358.5 
127.7 

968.9 
342.5 
176.6 

2,275.4 
1,111.9 

426.6 

2,110.9 
894.2 
395.8 

133.2 
18.6 
47.1 

29.3 
130.9 
163.2 

23,384.7 
10,241.9 
3,146.7 

Total 1,528.4 36,773.3 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments3 

Fees and other sources 

246.7 
764.5 
363.2 
154.0 

217.4 
814.6 
350.3 
105.7 

357.9 
2,391.2 

771.6 
293.2 

454.5 
2,396.7 

177.1 
372.6 

5.8 
186.3 

5.4 
1.4 

3,852.8 
23,888.1 

5,959.5 
3,072.9 

Total 

Total expenditure related to 
Personal income °!a 
Gross Domestic Product Vo 
Population per capita $ 
Labour force per capita $ 

9.1 
8.0 

1,427 
2,865 

9.5 
8.7 

1,473 
3,005 

9.2 
6.5 

1,606 
2,999 

7.0 
6.0 

1,177 
2,334 

15.3 
8.9 

2,568 

8.6 
7.3 

1,450 
2,857 

1 Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures. 
2 See footnote 1, Table 4.7. 
3 See footnote 2, Table 4.7. 

4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) 

Year, type of expenditure and Province or region 

Nfld. PEI NS NB Que. Ont. 

1985-86 

Type of expenditure 
School boards 

Teachers' salaries, including 
fringe benefits 

Other operating expenses 
Capital and debt charges 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments3 

Fees and other sources 

185.3 
93.0 
34.5 

47.5 
21.2 
8.8 

411.3 
147.5 
49.1 

269.9 
112.4 

2.6 

2,610.2 
1,682.7 

385.3 

4,408.7 
2,107.3 

491.2 

Total 

Governmental expenditures on behalf 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

412.8 

46.0 

458.8 

1 
1 

467.3 

77.5 

3.5 

81.0 

0.4 
1 
1 

82.9 

607.9 

55.4 

663.3 

5.5 
1 
1 

682.2 

384.9 

178.3 

563.2 

4.3 
1.4 
2.4 

571.3 

4,678.2 

734.1 

5,412.3 

41.2 
11.4 

401.9 

5,866.8 

7,007.2 

656.6 

7,663.8 

58.0 
55.9 

285.5 

8,063.2 

424.2 
20.2 
22.9 

1.6 
80.3 

— 1.0 

12.8 
553.6 
96.9 
18.9 

9.8 
549.9 

11.6 

83.6 
5,271.2 

212.0 
300.0 

110.5 
3,964.3 
3,593.0 

395.4 

Total 5,866.8 


