4.9 Expenditures' on education by level and by direct source of funds (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, level and direct source of funds		Province or region								
unect source of funds		Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada		
Total expenditure related to Personal income Gross Domestic Product Population Labour force	% % per capita \$ per capita \$	9.0 7.9 1,339 2,726	9.8 8.0 1,379 2,830	9.0 5.7 1,534 2,884	7.0 6.0 1,130 2,266	14.2 8.9 2,362		8.6 7.2 1,374 2,736		
1986-87 ^p										
Level Elementary and secondary Postsecondary Vocational training		1,042.2 358.5 127.7	968.9 342.5 176.6	2,275.4 1,111.9 426.6	2,110.9 894.2 395.8	133.2 18.6 47.1	29.3 130.9 163.2	23,384.7 10,241.9 3,146.7		
Total		1,528.4	1,488.0	3,813.9	3,400.9	198.9	323.4	36,773.3		
Direct source of funds Federal government ² Provincial governments ² Municipal governments ³ Fees and other sources		246.7 764.5 363.2 154.0	217.4 814.6 350.3 105.7	357.9 2,391.2 771.6 293.2	454.5 2,396.7 177.1 372.6	5.8 186.3 5.4 1.4	289.4 	3,852.8 23,888.1 5,959.5 3,072.9		
Total		1,528.4	1,488.0	3,813.9	3,400.9	198.9	323.4	36,773.3		
Total expenditure related to Personal income Gross Domestic Product Population Labour force	% % per capita \$ per capita \$	9.1 8.0 1,427 2,865	9.5 8.7 1,473 3,005	9.2 6.5 1,606 2,999	7.0 6.0 1,177 2,334	15.3 8.9 2,568	 	8.6 7.3 1,450 2,857		

Includes operating, capital, student aid and all departmental expenditures.
See footnote 1, Table 4.7.
See footnote 2, Table 4.7.

4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars)

Year, type of expenditure and direct source of funds	Province or region								
uncer source of runos	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.			
1985-86									
Type of expenditure School boards									
Teachers' salaries, including fringe benefits	285.3	47.5	411.3	269.9	2,610.2	4,408.7			
Other operating expenses	93.0	21.2	147.5	112.4	1,682.7	2,107.3			
Capital and debt charges	34.5	8.8	49.1	2.6	385.3	491.2			
Total	412.8	77.5	607.9	384.9	4,678.2	7,007.2			
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	46.0	3.5	55.4	178.3	734.1	656.6			
Total	458.8	81.0	663.3	563.2	5,412.3	7,663.8			
Indian and Inuit schools	-	0.4	5.5	4.3	41.2	58.0			
Special education	L	1	· · · · · ·	1.4	11.4	55.9			
Private schools	-0	t	4	2.4	401.9	285.5			
Total	467.3	82.9	682.2	571.3	5,866.8	8,063.2			
Direct source of funds			0.57		0.00	L. S.			
Federal government ²		1.6	12.8	9.8	83.6	110.5			
Provincial governments ²	424.2	80.3	553.6 96.9	549.9	5,271.2 212.0	3,964.3 3,593.0			
Municipal governments ³ Fees and other sources	20.2 22.9	1.0	18.9	11.6	300.0	395.4			
			A FIC		0.000				
Total	467.3	82.9	682.2	571.3	5,866.8	8,063.2			